Share, based on 4,353,678 Common Shares outstanding as of May 31, 2018 (post-reverse split). Our historical net
tangible book value per share represents the amount of our total tangible assets reduced by the amount of our total
liabilities, divided by the total number of Common Shares outstanding as of May 31, 2018.

After giving effect to our sale in this offering of Units at an assumed public offering price per Unit of $1.38, the last
reported sale price of our Common Shares on Nasdaq on October 8, 2018, assuming no sale of any Pre-Funded Units
in this offering, and after deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses
payable by us, and excluding the proceeds, if any, from the exercise of the Warrants issued in this offering, our as
adjusted net tangible book value as of May 31, 2018 would have been approximately $9.3 million, or $0.71 per share.
This represents an immediate increase of pro forma net tangible book value of $0.95 per share to our existing
shareholders and an immediate dilution of pro forma net tangible book value of $0.71 per share to investors
purchasing Units in this offering. The following table illustrates this per share dilution.

Edgar Filing: Intellipharmaceutics International Inc. - Form F-1/A

76

Assumed public offering price per Common Share included in each Unit  $1.38
Net tangible book value (deficit) per share as of May 31, 2018 before giving effect to this offering  $(0.24)

Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to this offering  $  0.95

As adjusted net tangible book value per share as of May 31, 2018 after giving effect to this offering  $0.71
Dilution per share to investors purchasing in this offering  $0.67

Each $0.25 increase or decrease in the assumed public offering price per Unit of $1.38, the last reported sale price of
our Common Shares on Nasdaq on October 8, 2018, would increase or decrease our pro forma as adjusted net tangible
book value per share after this offering by approximately $0.15, and increase or decrease the dilution per share to new
investors purchasing in this offering by $0.10, assuming that the number of Units offered by us, as set forth on the
cover page of this prospectus, remains the same, assuming no sale of any Pre-Funded Units, after deducting the
estimated underwriter discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, and excluding the